of an employee from County employment in connection with a disciplinary action. 

TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE:  An employee who is hired to fill a position which has been established 
by the County as temporary in character and the anticipated duration of which is less than one 
thousand forty (1040) hours in any calendar year.  Temporary employees are not hired into a 
regular allocated and budgeted position in the County and/or Sheriff’s Office.  Temporary 
employees hired for positions in the Sheriff’s Office must demonstrate qualification to perform

[...]

eight (8) hours, nine (9) hours, ten (10) hours, ten and seven tenths (10.7) or twelve (12) 
hours (if such schedule is used). 

B. For employees assigned to work a regularly scheduled workday of work shifts, all regular 
work performed in excess of the FLSA designated Work Period, which shall be one 
hundred seventy-one (171) hours in a twenty-eight (28) day cycle. 

C. For employees who work a regularly scheduled workday of eight (8) or ten (10)-hour work 
shifts, all work performed in excess of the employee’s regularly scheduled work week of 
forty (40) hours. For employees who work a regularly scheduled workday of nine (9)-hour